Terms of Service

Last Updated: 13th February, 2024

1. Introduction

These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your use of the Venturon Explorer website (the "Service") operated by Venturon Explorer, LLC ("us", "we", or "our"). Your access to and use of the Service is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users, and others who access or use the Service.

2. Accounts

You can register for an account on the Service. To register for an account, you must provide a valid email address and create a password. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password. You agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account or password.

3. Intellectual Property

Venturon Explorer or one of its affiliates or contracted third parties owns all content published on the website. This includes text, images, videos, and other materials. You may not use, reproduce, distribute, or modify the content for personal or commercial use without prior written consent.

4. Payments and Transactions

Paypal is not an approved form of payment. Users will be emailed a secure form to enter payment details, which will be viewable to Venturon Explorer until the form's expiration date. After the form's expiration, the content will be masked. Venturon Explorer will submit payments to third parties on behalf of users to render services.

5. Refund and Cancellation Policy

Refund and cancellation policies are per the products vendor, and all questions should be directed to the user's agent. Refunds and cancellations may be subject to fees or penalties as determined by the vendor.

6. Privacy

Your use of the Service is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which can be viewed at <u>Privacy Policy</u>. By using the Service, you consent to the collection and use of your information as described in the Privacy Policy.

7. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

Venturon Explorer is registered in Maryland, and all legal action will take place in the state of Maryland. Any disputes arising out of or relating to these Terms, or the Service will be resolved through arbitration in Maryland.

8. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material, we will try to provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at info@venturonexplorer.com.